

Lucy Sked

request-560433-86f618ba@whatdotheyknow.com request-560434-1ed76f9f@whatdotheyknow.com request-560435-ea3f3767@whatdotheyknow.com

Disclosure Team Ministry of Justice 102 Petty France London SW1H 9AJ

data.access@justice.gov.uk

15 March 2019

Dear Ms Sked

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request – 190313006

Thank you for your requests dated 13 March 2019 in which you asked for the following information from the Ministry of Justice (MoJ):

Request 1:

I would like the figures on how many prisoners were:

- (i) Released from HMP Berwyn from the period of January 2018-January 2019?
- (ii) Of those prisoners released, how many were released into unsettled accommodation?

Request 2:

I would like the figures on how many prisoners were:

- (i) Released from HMP Oakwood from the period of January 2018-January 2019?
- (ii) Of those prisoners released, how many were released into unsettled accommodation?

Request 3:

I would like the figures on how many prisoners were:

- (i) Released from HMP Wandsworth from the period of January 2018-January 2019?
- (ii) Of those prisoners released, how many were released into unsettled accommodation?

Your requests are being handled under the FOIA.

Where more than one request is received for the same or similar information, section 5(2) of the FOI and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004 allows public

authorities to aggregate requests and respond to them together I have therefore aggregated your requests.

The MoJ is required to provide you with a response within 20 working days. I will send you a response to your request by 10 April 2019.

Yours sincerely

Tristan McAlpine Enquiries Officer, Dissemination and Enquiries Team